CITY OF HANCOCK HANCOCK, MI 2022 SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the **Hancock 2022 Sewer Improvements** will be received, by the **City of Hancock**, at the office of the **City of Hancock**, **399 Quincy Street**, **Hancock**, **Michigan 49930**, until **2:00 p.m.** local time on **Friday**, **April 21, 2023**, at which time the Bids received will be opened and read aloud.

Bids should be mailed to the City Office whose address is above. The bid shall be enclosed in a separate mailing envelope with the notation "SEALED BID ENCLOSED" and the bid shall be in a sealed envelope which indicates the Project Name and Bidder Name.

Bids may also be hand delivered to the City Office prior to the bid opening by appointment only. Contact Mary Babcock at (906) 482-1121 to schedule a bid drop off. The same reference to bid packages as indicated above also applies to bids being hand delivered.

Prior to the time and date designated for receipt of Bids, any Bid that has been submitted may be modified or withdrawn via email to manager@cityofhancock.net or facsimile at (906) 482-7910. Such notice shall be in writing over the signature of the Bidder. Written confirmation over the signature of the Bidder shall be received, and date – and time-stamped by the receiving party on or before the date and time set for receipt of Bids. A change shall be so worded as not to reveal the amount of the original Bid.

The Project consists of Sanitary sewer main line trenchless rehabilitation, sanitary sewer main line spot repairs, sanitary sewer replacement, storm sewer replacement, sanitary sewer manhole installation, sanitary sewer manhole renovation, storm manhole installation and associated surface restoration work at various locations within the City of Hancock.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis, with deductive alternate bid items as indicated in the Bid Form.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: **OHM Advisors, 424 Hancock Street, Hancock, Michigan 49930, Michael Markham, PE, telephone number 906-482-0535**. Prospective Bidders may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Bidding Documents also may be examined at the Marquette Builders Exchange, 1229 W. Washington Street, Marquette, Michigan 49855, online at QuestCND.com; the office of the City of Hancock, 399 Quincy Street, Hancock, Michigan 49930, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. with prior appointment and the office of the Engineer, OHM Advisors, 424 Hancock Street, Hancock, Michigan 49930, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. upon prior appointment.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, upon prior appointment, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of \$50.00 for each set. Checks for Bidding Documents shall be payable to "OHM Advisors". Upon request and receipt of the non-refundable fee indicated above, the Issuing Office will transmit the Bidding Documents via delivery service. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bidding Documents may be viewed and downloaded at www.questcdn.com. You may register for a free membership with QuestCDN and download the digital plan documents for \$15.00 by inputting Quest project #8223594 or the OHM Advisors project #7030-21-0080 on the website's Project Search page. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information.

A pre-bid conference will be held at 2:00 P.M. local time on Wednesday, April 5, 2023, at the Hancock City Hall, 399 Quincy Street, Hancock, Michigan 49930. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is not mandatory.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: City of Hancock

By: Mary Babcock

Title: City Manager

Date: 3/24/2023